

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.798 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	30.03.2026	<u>PSK, J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr. Aadesh Varma. Counsel for the respondents : <u>INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.1 of 2026</u> The 'Dispense with' application is ordered. <u>CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.798 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by way of Speed Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Meanwhile, considering the provisions of Order XVA 2 of C.P.C. and also taking note of the fact that the execution petition is one which has been filed arising out of I.A.No.230 of 2023 in O.S.No.4169 of 2022, on the file of the X Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, <i>prima facie</i>, a strong case for grant of interim relief has been made out by the petitioner. Accordingly, there shall be a stay and effect of	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		the operation of the order dated 27.11.2025, passed in E.P.No.1074 of 2025 in I.A.No.230 of 2023 in O.S.No.4169 of 2022, by the X Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, till the next date of hearing. Post this case for hearing on 24.04.2026. _____ PSK, J <u>Note:</u> Issue certified copy by 31.03.2023. (B/o)GSD	
--	--	---	--