

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE GADI PRAVEEN KUMAR
CRP NO: 798 OF 2026

Between:

Mrs.Chitkala S Rajan, W/o. Srinivasan S Rajan, aged 45 years, Occ. Lecturer in Sarojini Naidu Vanitha Maha Vidyalaya at Exhibition Grounds, Nampally, Hyderabad, R/o. Flat No. 503, Plot No 1-3-444/14-18, (SBI Colony, Kavadiguda, Gandhinagar, Hyderabad - 500 080. presently resident at Flat No.303,H.No.3-6-810 and 810/1,Himayatnagar, Hyderabad-29, Mobile. 9703022789

Petitioner/JDR/DNo. 03

AND

1. Mrs.K.Mangala, W/o.Mr. K.Jagannadha Rao, aged 54 years, R/o.Flat 403, Kanakadhara Residency, Plot No 1-3-444/14-18, SBI Colony,Kavadiguda, Gandhinagar,Hyderabad-500 080. Mobile No. 984969593, email Id.jaciank56lic@gmail.com

...Respondent/DHR/Plaintiff

2. The Salary Disbursing Officer, Sarojini Naidu Vanitha Maha Vidyalaya, Applied Nutrition Department, Exhibition Grounds, Near Nampally Station Road, Hyderabad.

Respondent

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order dt.27.11.2025, Execution Petition No. 1074 in I.A.No 230 of 2023 in O.S.No. 4169 of 2022, on the file of Xth Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Courts, at Hyderabad;

IA NO: 2 OF 2026

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further Proceedings pursuant to the orders passed in the E.P.1074 of 2025 in I.A.No.230 of 2023 in O.S.No. 4169 of 2022 dated 27-11-2025 on the file of the Xth Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Courts, at Hyderabad, pending disposal of CRP No. 798 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The Petition coming on for hearing and upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and the order of the High Court dated 30.03.2026, 24.04.2026, 12.06.2026 & 03.07.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri AADESH VARMA Advocate for the Petitioner,

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 24.09.2026.

Sd/- P.C.SULEKHA DEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

020

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Xth Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Courts at Hyderabad.
2. One CC to SRI. AADESH VARMA Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

GPK, J

DATED: 31-07-2026

List on 24.09.2026

ORDER

CRP.No.798 of 2026

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER

